ORDINANCE BILL NO. 9 FOR 1935. ORDINANCE NO. 469

AN ORDINANCE Authorizing and Directing the Mayor and Recorder of the City of Lebanon to enter into a Contract with Mountain States Power Company for electric Lighting Service and Other Municipal Purposes for the City of Lebanon for the Term of five years, and Declaring an Emergency.

Section 1. That the Mayor and Recorder of the City of
Lebanon, Oregon, be and they are hereby authorized and directed
to enter into a written contract substantially as hereinafter
set out in the name of City of Lebanon, Oregon, with Mountain
States Power Company, a Delaware corporation, for additional
electric street lighting service and other municipal purposes
for the City of Lebanon for a term of five years from the date
of the execution thereof, which said written contract shall be
executed in duplicate in behalf of the City of Lebanon, Oregon,
by the Mayor and attested by the Recorder as soon as possible
after this ordinance shall be in force, and shall be dated as
the date of its execution and be substantially in words and
figures as follows, to-wit:

Section 2. In as much as the present contract under which said Mountain States Power Company has been furnishing electric lighting for the streets and city hall of Lebanon is about to expire, and it is necessary to make immediate provisions for the lighting provided for in the foregoing contract in order that the City of Lebanon and its inhabitants may have proper and adequate police protection and the inhabitants thereof may use said streets with safety, it is the judgment of the City Council that an emergency exists and that this ordinance is necessary for the immediate preservation of the public peace, health and safety of the people and property of the City of Lebanon, and for the reasons stated in this section of this ordinance it is necessary that this ordinance become immediately operative and in effect and for said reasons an emergency is hereby declared to exist and this ordinance shall take effect and be in full force immediately upon its passage by the City Council and approval by the Mayor.

Passed by the Council this 1st day of October, 1935.
Approved by the Mayor this 1st day of October, 1935.

T.	W.	Munyan	
M	ауо	r.	

Attest:

C. H. Witman

Recorder.